GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:837
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
JAPANESE ASSISTANCE IN URBAN TRANSPORTATION

Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Yadav Shri
Dharmendra

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has sought Japanese assistance for setting up of more urban transport systems like mono rail
projects, intelligent transport networks and Regional Rapid Transit Systems(RRTS);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Japanese Government thereto;

(c) whether the issue relating to strategic partnership has been discussed in the working group under the existing Memorandum of
Understanding between the Union Government and the Japanese Government; and

(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)
(@) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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